
Pl. Cat.Dossard Nom Prénom Club Catégorie Temps Moy. Horaire Points
1 127 DUREY THOMAS DIGOIN UC 1 00:25:17:04 44.85
2 168 LE CALVEZ CLÉMENT DIGOIN UC 1 00:25:37:54 44.25
3 54 CIPRELLI PATRICE GRENOBLE SI 38 1 00:25:59:13 43.64
4 181 NICOLAS MATTHIEU JURA CYCLISME 39 1 00:26:04:99 43.48
5 149 OLIVIER QUENTIN DÔLE VC 39 1 00:26:27:18 42.87
6 216 GAUTHRON THÉOPHILE DÔLE VC 39 1 00:27:38:59 41.02
7 43 TORLAY PHILIPPE DIGOIN UC 1 00:27:52:13 40.69
8 198 AMIDIEU SIMON DIJON SC 21 1 00:28:17:00 40.09
9 109 GRILLOT JEAN-MICHEL AUBE UV 10 1 00:29:35:29 38.33

10 206 URBANIAK CHRISTOPHE TOURNUS VC 1 00:31:22:57 36.14
1 193 GAUTHIER MATHIEU RUFFEY LES ECHIREY VC 21 2 00:25:04:50 45.22
2 12 DUFOSSÉ DAVID OULLINS DUQUESNE EC 69 2 00:25:34:62 44.34
3 77 HENRY CHRISTOPHE VIRIAT TEAM 01 2 00:25:49:76 43.9
4 86 PHILIPPE FRANÇOIS VENISSIEUX MAX BAREL 69 2 00:25:53:92 43.79
5 90 MAGNIEN PATRICE CHALON VELO SPORT 2 00:26:12:24 43.28 180
6 178 JOLIVOT SÉBASTIEN CREUSOT VS 2 00:26:13:51 43.24 176
7 212 CALONNE OLIVIER CREUSOT VS 2 00:26:14:21 43.22 172
8 185 TELLIER JEAN-LOUIS MARGNY LES COMPIÈGNE 60 2 00:26:16:56 43.16
9 39 LANDRÉ SÉBASTIEN CREUSOT VS 2 00:26:23:26 42.97 164

10 196 JANIN SÉBASTIEN DRUILLAT VC 01 2 00:26:23:80 42.96
11 40 LAGRANGE JEAN-MARC FEILLENS VL 01 2 00:26:41:02 42.5
12 113 TACNET OLIVIER HAUTEVILLE ASL 21 2 00:26:50:25 42.25
13 184 GILARÈS OLIVIER ROAD TEAM 71 2 00:26:57:35 42.07 148
14 71 GUILLOT PIERRE VIRIAT TEAM 01 2 00:27:00:09 42
15 154 GAUDILLIÈRE ALEXIS JONCY VS 2 00:27:05:33 41.86 140
16 105 MICHARD GILBERT MONTBARD LANTENAY TEAM 21 2 00:27:07:98 41.79
17 119 ZOCCOLANTE DAVID CHALON VELO SPORT 2 00:27:10:18 41.74 132
18 97 JOSSINET DANIEL RUFFEY LES ECHIREY VC 21 2 00:27:25:08 41.36
19 147 BAGGETTO OLIVIER SANVIGNES VS 2 00:27:32:73 41.17 124
20 142 PILLOT DOMINIQUE CHALON VELO SPORT 2 00:27:34:19 41.13 120
21 146 JEANNERET LUDOVIC JONCY VS 2 00:27:43:82 40.89 116
22 103 PETILLAT ÉRIC DIJON ACB 2 00:27:45:63 40.85
23 7 BOILLON MARCEL GRIÈGES AS 01 2 00:27:49:00 40.77
24 99 CHAILLOT GEORGES MONTBARD LANTENAY TEAM 21 2 00:27:55:73 40.6
25 141 GRIMARD STÉPHANE ASPTT CHALON 2 00:27:55:91 40.6 100
26 190 DEGUEURCE PASCAL TOURNUS VC 2 00:28:13:72 40.17 96
27 160 BOUILHOL AURELIEN MELAY-AVRILLY-VOUGY 2 00:28:18:93 40.05 92
28 219 PONCET SÉBASTIEN JONCY VS 2 00:28:21:45 39.99 88
29 191 LANORE MATHIEU ASPTT CHALON 2 00:28:22:91 39.96 84
30 114 DEMOURY DAVID MERCUREY TEAM 2 00:28:26:00 39.88 80
31 47 BRUGNON ÉRIC ST RÉMY 2 00:28:35:53 39.66 76
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32 218 RAVIOT JÉRÉMY CHALON VELO SPORT 2 00:28:43:68 39.47 72
33 101 MICHOT DENIS DIJON ACB 2 00:29:20:34 38.65
34 13 GUIGUE ARNAUD VERDUN AC 2 00:29:36:93 38.29
35 156 DEMORTIERE RÉMI BUXY AC 2 00:29:38:00 38.27 60
36 49 BELLOT SÉBASTIEN ST RÉMY 2 00:33:08:02 34.23 56
1 120 AZAIS OLIVIER FLACÉ EC 3 00:26:01:83 43.56 100
2 188 BRESSAND XAVIER MARSEILLE VC LA  POMME 13 3 00:26:26:34 42.89
3 136 BEAU ALAIN FLACÉ EC 3 00:26:55:13 42.13 96
4 125 PUTOUD GUILLAUME CHALON VELO SPORT 3 00:27:14:08 41.64 94
5 19 TELLIER LOUISON MARGNY LES COMPIÈGNE 60 3 00:27:17:34 41.56
6 182 DIJOUD JEAN-PHILIPPE RIORGES VÉLO 42 3 00:27:24:49 41.37
7 108 OLIVIER LIONEL CHALON VELO SPORT 3 00:27:56:79 40.58 88
8 158 COUETOUX JULIEN MERCUREY TEAM 3 00:28:05:46 40.37 86
9 56 CUISSON SYLVAIN ROANNE CO 42 3 00:28:08:01 40.31

10 161 CHAROLLAIS PHILIPPE ST VALLIER 3 00:28:12:54 40.2 82
11 112 RÉTHORÉ GUILLAUME MERCUREY TEAM 3 00:28:22:69 39.96 80
12 21 TALPIN NOEL CREUSOT VS 3 00:28:24:03 39.93 78
13 27 PUITIN FRANCK VIRIAT TEAM 01 3 00:28:24:19 39.93
14 129 LECUELLE PATRICK ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 3 00:28:34:39 39.69 74
15 170 BERTHELOT JACKY CREUSOT VS 3 00:28:34:93 39.68 72
16 189 LAPRAY SIMON CREUSOT VS 3 00:28:36:36 39.64 70
17 95 METROT PHILIPPE MIREBEAU SC 21 3 00:28:40:86 39.54
18 180 RESCOURIO ALAIN CREUSOT VS 3 00:28:43:74 39.47 66
19 166 BARBERAT GILLES BUELLAS AC 01 3 00:29:02:10 39.06
20 209 TETTE FRANCK GRIÈGES AS 01 3 00:29:31:77 38.4
21 9 MENIER MAURICE FRANCHELEINS 01 3 00:29:43:64 38.15
22 175 TREMEAU CHRISTOPHE JONCY VS 3 00:30:13:26 37.52 58
23 66 FERRARI ÉRIC FLACÉ EC 3 00:30:21:28 37.36 56
24 55 BARALE MORGAN CREUSOT TRIATHLON 3 00:30:31:04 37.16
25 111 CACCIUTTOLO CHRISTOPHE MACON TRIATHLON 3 00:30:55:09 36.68
26 57 TAYAS DIMITRI CHALON TRIATHLON CLUB 3 00:31:56:15 35.51
27 10 MORET DENIS JONCY VS 3 00:32:15:97 35.15 48
28 50 PAGAND ARNAUD CHALON TRIATHLON CLUB 3 00:32:23:03 35.02 46
29 186 SUEUR LOIC ST MARCEL 3 00:33:15:59 34.1 44
1 16 JUILLARD JACQUES DRUILLAT VC 01 4 00:26:59:26 42.02
2 72 GOUDARD GUILLAUME FLACÉ EC 4 00:27:14:23 41.63 49
3 126 DESPLACES ROGER SAINT-DENIS CYCLISME 01 4 00:27:37:83 41.04
4 89 HUMBERT ROGER VENISSIEUX MAX BAREL 69 4 00:27:41:41 40.95
5 52 MOUTRILLE MICHAEL CHALON VELO SPORT 4 00:28:00:19 40.5 46
6 131 HÉBERT BENJAMIN ECUISSES VSP 4 00:28:06:94 40.33 45
7 138 BOSC RAOUL VERDUN AC 4 00:28:19:20 40.04 44
8 53 BAQUÉ CLAUDE JONCY VS 4 00:28:22:08 39.97 43
9 202 LOY JEAN CULOZ BELLEY UC 01 4 00:28:24:28 39.92



10 210 DUPONT FRÉDÉRIC GRIÈGES AS 01 4 00:28:29:97 39.79
11 5 BLANC SANDRINE FLACÉ EC 4 00:28:35:78 39.66 40
12 172 BONIN PASCAL CREUSOT VS 4 00:28:44:40 39.46 39
13 33 VERDELET LAURENT REPLONGES CC 01 4 00:28:45:65 39.43
14 128 FARES KARIM BOURG EN BRESSE AC 01 4 00:28:51:68 39.29
15 76 TREMEAUX JEAN-LUC CHALON VELO SPORT 4 00:28:53:89 39.24 36
16 41 CHASSIBOUD JEAN-PAUL CROTTET 01 4 00:28:59:90 39.11
17 4 BUET GÉRARD REPLONGES CC 01 4 00:29:05:56 38.98
18 150 RABUT SYLVAIN BUXY AC 4 00:29:08:40 38.92 33
19 87 LANDRÉ PIERRE BUELLAS AC 01 4 00:29:21:40 38.63
20 34 TALMARD GÉRALD FLACÉ EC 4 00:29:36:49 38.3 31
21 80 QUIVET ALAIN REPLONGES CC 01 4 00:29:37:56 38.28
22 148 GUYON STÉPHANE EC FLACE 4 00:29:42:41 38.17 29
23 60 HERMANT CHRISTOPHE BUXY AC 4 00:29:42:56 38.17 28
24 29 MAGNIEN JEAN-YVES ST RÉMY 4 00:29:58:05 37.84 27
25 176 TALPIN ROMAIN CREUSOT VS 4 00:30:11:12 37.57 26
26 48 MICHAUDET GUY ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 4 00:30:15:40 37.48 25
27 18 PEGON GÉRALD FLACÉ EC 4 00:30:22:80 37.33 24
28 122 ROUSSEAUX DOMINIQUE CHALON VELO SPORT 4 00:30:25:79 37.27 23
29 153 MACIASZEK DAVID CREUSOT VS 4 00:30:31:23 37.16 22
30 69 PLOT FREDERIC BUELLAS AC 01 4 00:30:53:36 36.71
31 164 BEAUFILS YVES JONCY VS 4 00:30:53:68 36.71 20
32 211 LARIÈPE BRUNO CREUSOT VS 4 00:30:55:58 36.67 19
33 98 SIGNORET STÉPHANE JONCY VS 4 00:31:02:62 36.53 18
34 51 FUSTER LOUIS ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 4 00:31:04:46 36.49 17
35 152 DEMORTIERE FRÉDÉRIC BUXY AC 4 00:31:11:73 36.35 16
36 140 THIBERT MATHIEU CHALON VELO SPORT 4 00:31:18:48 36.22 15
37 15 FOURNERAY THIERRY ST RÉMY 4 00:31:19:90 36.19 14
38 70 JOBLOT THIERRY BUXY AC 4 00:31:49:84 35.63 13
39 68 DUMONTEL JEROME BUXY AC 4 00:33:29:24 33.86 12
40 61 PACOT LAURENT ST RÉMY 4 00:33:36:88 33.74 11
1 37 BONIN GILBERT CREUSOT VS 5 00:28:01:83 40.46 25
2 214 PERRUCHOT GÉRALD CREUSOT VS 5 00:28:52:56 39.27 24,5
3 162 LEDUC ALAIN CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:29:11:83 38.84 24
4 163 BLONDEAU ARMAND CREUSOT VS 5 00:29:13:06 38.81 23,5
5 93 BOURRAT MICHEL VENISSIEUX MAX BAREL 69 5 00:29:26:42 38.52
6 151 GONNEAUD PATRICK ST VALLIER 5 00:29:32:72 38.38 22,5
7 44 JOLY SÉBASTIEN ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 5 00:29:39:72 38.23 22
8 20 LONJARET JEAN-YVES CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:29:40:54 38.21 21,5
9 32 PAILLOUX JEAN-PIERRE ASPTT CHALON 5 00:30:01:77 37.76 21

10 107 CHEVREY JEAN-MARC CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:30:01:99 37.76 20,5
11 62 DONZEL ROLAND CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:30:12:52 37.54 20
12 145 HURTEL LAURENT ST VALLIER 5 00:30:20:92 37.37 19,5



13 139 GRIMARD EMMANUELLE ASPTT CHALON 5 00:30:24:03 37.3 19
14 173 PIFFAUT MICHEL CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:30:25:77 37.27 18,5
15 92 PARISOT LAURENT CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:30:27:24 37.24 18
16 79 LACROIX GERARD BUELLAS AC 01 5 00:30:36:48 37.05
17 155 BIGNON ÉLIE RIORGES VÉLO 42 5 00:30:36:85 37.04
18 17 LE CALVEZ LAURENT ST RÉMY 5 00:30:56:75 36.64 16,5
19 30 PICHARD JEAN-LOUIS ASPTT CHALON 5 00:30:59:22 36.6 16
20 14 LIMOGE CHRISTIAN BUXY AC 5 00:31:04:90 36.48 15,5
21 73 BURTIN ALAIN MARCIGNY EC 5 00:31:06:32 36.46 15
22 58 PICHET JEAN-MARC TOURNUS VC 5 00:31:43:50 35.74 14,5
23 75 DUCLOS DANIEL BUELLAS AC 01 5 00:31:53:67 35.55
24 208 JOBLOT GÉRARD BUXY AC 5 00:31:58:66 35.46 13,5
25 91 BOUVARD CHRISTIAN ST RÉMY 5 00:32:09:94 35.25 13
26 123 MICHAUDET FRANCIS ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 5 00:32:18:68 35.1 12,5
27 159 COLOMBET CHRISTOPHE MELAY-AVRILLY-VOUGY 5 00:32:36:85 34.77 12
28 82 LACASSAGNE DANIEL CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:32:41:69 34.68 11,5
29 116 AUBERIVE JEAN-CLAUDE CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:32:53:30 34.48 11
30 117 VASSOS FRÉDÉRIC ASPTT CHALON 5 00:32:54:15 34.47 10,5
31 124 PALUMBO GIULIO CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:33:12:08 34.16 10
32 102 GAIDON JEAN-LOUP JONCY VS 5 00:33:19:42 34.03 9,5
33 11 MORIN DANIEL ST RÉMY 5 00:33:30:93 33.84 9
34 81 MONJOTIN PATRICK CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:33:41:23 33.66 8,5
35 195 ESCUTÉNAIRE MAURICE CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:34:02:69 33.31 8
36 3 PILLOT MICHEL CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:34:55:08 32.48 7,5
1 132 KILMARTIN JANE GENÈVE (SUISSE) 6 00:26:47:01 42.34
2 134 BRAHIER AURORE GENÈVE (SUISSE) 6 00:29:00:02 39.1
3 194 BADOUX GEORGES ASPTT CHALON 6 00:29:55:84 37.89 11,5
4 130 PERNOT JEAN-PAUL CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:30:22:49 37.33 11
5 45 FOURNERAY DYLAN ST RÉMY 6 00:30:36:67 37.05 10,5
6 65 JEAMBENOIT MONIQUE BUELLAS AC 01 6 00:30:48:74 36.8
7 42 GAUTHIER FRÉDÉRIC JONCY VS 6 00:31:16:85 36.25 9,5
8 106 GUIGUE JOËL VERDUN AC 6 00:31:26:70 36.06 9
9 121 CLERC ALBERT CREUSOT VS 6 00:31:27:84 36.04 8,5

10 104 GUIGUE JORDI VERDUN AC 6 00:31:34:52 35.91 8
11 78 POMMIER ANNICK REPLONGES CC 01 6 00:31:36:96 35.87
12 26 ROBINSON KENNETH JONCY VS 6 00:32:01:29 35.41 7
13 6 PICARD ODETTE CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:32:05:68 35.33 6,5
14 118 ANDRÉ CHRISTIAN ASPTT CHALON 6 00:32:33:15 34.84 6
15 31 DE VECCHI GEORGES ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 6 00:32:40:33 34.71 5,5
16 28 PRIETO JEROME BUXY AC 6 00:32:49:21 34.55 5
17 1 CHAPELLE JEAN-CLAUDE CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:32:52:89 34.49 4,5
18 100 LAURENCE DANIEL ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 6 00:32:55:42 34.44 4
19 137 FAUVERNIER CHRISTIAN CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:33:03:75 34.3 3,5



20 200 VINCENT BERNARD ST MARCEL 6 00:33:08:99 34.21 3
21 199 MARICHY VALÉRIE TOURNUS VC 6 00:33:22:60 33.98 2,5
22 8 GABERT ALAIN JONCY VS 6 00:33:41:25 33.66 2
23 35 PROTHIAU MADELEINE ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 6 00:33:47:42 33.56 1,5
24 167 HOUPLINE DIDIER JONCY VS 6 00:33:51:20 33.5 1
25 215 GERLAUD BERNARD CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:34:01:55 33.33 0,5
26 38 DEMORTIERE AUDE BUXY AC 6 00:34:13:72 33.13 0
27 23 DELARCHE GILBERT CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:34:29:81 32.87 0
28 115 TACNET SANDRINE AUTUN TRIATHLON 6 00:34:54:55 32.48
29 169 ODET ALAIN JONCY VS 6 00:35:02:36 32.36 0
30 183 TELLIER JEANNE MARGNY LES COMPIÈGNE 60 6 00:35:09:19 32.26
31 135 SEMPÉ ROGER ST RÉMY 6 00:35:44:34 31.73 0
32 171 ROUX ANDRÉ JONCY VS 6 00:35:50:92 31.63 0
33 83 PIQUET DANIEL ECUISSES VSP 6 00:36:12:66 31.32 0
34 177 LOISY MICHEL ST MARCEL 6 00:36:24:28 31.15 0
35 205 ROIZOT ROBERT BUXY AC 6 00:36:26:30 31.12 0
36 204 JOBLOT ROBERT BUXY AC 6 00:37:25:29 30.3 0
1 187 BOUTON FABIENNE CHALON VELO SPORT FEMININE 00:31:32:19 35.96 10
2 24 ROBINSON SUSAN JONCY VS FEMININE 00:34:03:01 33.3 9
3 63 MAILLOT CORINNE ST MARTIN EN BRESSE FEMININE 00:34:10:18 33.19 8
4 157 DEVERCHÈRE SÉVERINE MELAY-AVRILLY-VOUGY FEMININE 00:34:41:90 32.68 7
5 133 LANDRÉ CATHERINE CREUSOT VS FEMININE 00:35:11:42 32.22 6
6 96 BÉRANGER ANNE-HÉLÈNE CHALON VELO SPORT FEMININE 00:35:50:62 31.64 5
7 217 MERLE JOËLLE JONCY VS FEMININE 00:36:02:32 31.47 4
8 36 DEMORTIERE FABIENNE BUXY AC FEMININE 00:38:29:29 29.46 3
9 64 RABUT CATHERINE BUXY AC FEMININE 00:39:42:96 28.55 2

10 2 LAURENCE LUCIE ST MARTIN EN BRESSE FEMININE 00:40:30:69 27.99 1
11 88 LUPO MARIA STELLA BUXY AC FEMININE 00:44:39:56 25.39 0
1 143 BAGGETTO YOHANN DIGOIN UC FFC 1+2 00:25:02:38 45.29
2 46 MONARD JORIS GUIDON D'OR COSTELLOIS 42 FFC 1+2 00:25:59:71 43.62
3 59 LONGO JEANNIE AS ALPEXPO GRENOBLE 38 FFC 1+2 00:26:18:08 43,09



Place Dossard Nom Prénom Club Catégorie Temps Moy. Horaire
1 143 BAGGETTO YOHANN DIGOIN UC FFC 1+2 00:25:02:38 45.29
2 193 GAUTHIER MATHIEU RUFFEY LES ECHIREY VC 21 2 00:25:04:50 45.22
3 127 DUREY THOMAS DIGOIN UC 1 00:25:17:04 44.85
4 12 DUFOSSÉ DAVID OULLINS DUQUESNE EC 69 2 00:25:34:62 44.34
5 168 LE CALVEZ CLÉMENT DIGOIN UC 1 00:25:37:54 44.25
6 77 HENRY CHRISTOPHE VIRIAT TEAM 01 2 00:25:49:76 43.9
7 86 PHILIPPE FRANÇOIS VENISSIEUX MAX BAREL 69 2 00:25:53:92 43.79
8 54 CIPRELLI PATRICE GRENOBLE SI 38 1 00:25:59:13 43.64
9 46 MONARD JORIS GUIDON D'OR COSTELLOIS 42 FFC 1+2 00:25:59:71 43.62
10 120 AZAIS OLIVIER FLACÉ EC 3 00:26:01:83 43.56
11 181 NICOLAS MATTHIEU JURA CYCLISME 39 1 00:26:04:99 43.48
12 90 MAGNIEN PATRICE CHALON VELO SPORT 2 00:26:12:24 43.28
13 178 JOLIVOT SÉBASTIEN CREUSOT VS 2 00:26:13:51 43.24
14 212 CALONNE OLIVIER CREUSOT VS 2 00:26:14:21 43.22
15 185 TELLIER JEAN-LOUIS MARGNY LES COMPIÈGNE 60 2 00:26:16:56 43.16
16 59 LONGO JEANNIE AS ALPEXPO GRENOBLE 38 FFC 1+2 00:26:18:08 43,09
17 39 LANDRÉ SÉBASTIEN CREUSOT VS 2 00:26:23:26 42.97
18 196 JANIN SÉBASTIEN DRUILLAT VC 01 2 00:26:23:80 42.96
19 188 BRESSAND XAVIER MARSEILLE VC LA  POMME 13 3 00:26:26:34 42.89
20 149 OLIVIER QUENTIN DÔLE VC 39 1 00:26:27:18 42.87
21 40 LAGRANGE JEAN-MARC FEILLENS VL 01 2 00:26:41:02 42.5
22 132 KILMARTIN JANE GENÈVE (SUISSE) 6 00:26:47:01 42.34
23 113 TACNET OLIVIER HAUTEVILLE ASL 21 2 00:26:50:25 42.25
24 136 BEAU ALAIN FLACÉ EC 3 00:26:55:13 42.13
25 184 GILARÈS OLIVIER ROAD TEAM 71 2 00:26:57:35 42.07
26 16 JUILLARD JACQUES DRUILLAT VC 01 4 00:26:59:26 42.02
27 71 GUILLOT PIERRE VIRIAT TEAM 01 2 00:27:00:09 42
28 154 GAUDILLIÈRE ALEXIS JONCY VS 2 00:27:05:33 41.86
29 105 MICHARD GILBERT MONTBARD LANTENAY TEAM 21 2 00:27:07:98 41.79
30 119 ZOCCOLANTE DAVID CHALON VELO SPORT 2 00:27:10:18 41.74
31 125 PUTOUD GUILLAUME CHALON VELO SPORT 3 00:27:14:08 41.64
32 72 GOUDARD GUILLAUME FLACÉ EC 4 00:27:14:23 41.63
33 19 TELLIER LOUISON MARGNY LES COMPIÈGNE 60 3 00:27:17:34 41.56
34 182 DIJOUD JEAN-PHILIPPE RIORGES VÉLO 42 3 00:27:24:49 41.37
35 97 JOSSINET DANIEL RUFFEY LES ECHIREY VC 21 2 00:27:25:08 41.36
36 147 BAGGETTO OLIVIER SANVIGNES VS 2 00:27:32:73 41.17
37 142 PILLOT DOMINIQUE CHALON VELO SPORT 2 00:27:34:19 41.13
38 126 DESPLACES ROGER SAINT-DENIS CYCLISME 01 4 00:27:37:83 41.04
39 216 GAUTHRON THÉOPHILE DÔLE VC 39 1 00:27:38:59 41.02
40 89 HUMBERT ROGER VENISSIEUX MAX BAREL 69 4 00:27:41:41 40.95
41 146 JEANNERET LUDOVIC JONCY VS 2 00:27:43:82 40.89
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42 103 PETILLAT ÉRIC DIJON ACB 2 00:27:45:63 40.85
43 7 BOILLON MARCEL GRIÈGES AS 01 2 00:27:49:00 40.77
44 43 THORLAY PHILIPPE DIGOIN UC 1 00:27:52:13 40.69
45 99 CHAILLOT GEORGES MONTBARD LANTENAY TEAM 21 2 00:27:55:73 40.6
46 141 GRIMARD STÉPHANE ASPTT CHALON 2 00:27:55:91 40.6
47 108 OLIVIER LIONEL CHALON VELO SPORT 3 00:27:56:79 40.58
48 52 MOUTRILLE MICHAEL CHALON VELO SPORT 4 00:28:00:19 40.5
49 37 BONIN GILBERT CREUSOT VS 5 00:28:01:83 40.46
50 158 COUETOUX JULIEN MERCUREY TEAM 3 00:28:05:46 40.37
51 131 HÉBERT BENJAMIN ECUISSES VSP 4 00:28:06:94 40.33
52 56 CUISSON SYLVAIN ROANNE CO 42 3 00:28:08:01 40.31
53 161 CHAROLLAIS PHILIPPE ST VALLIER 3 00:28:12:54 40.2
54 190 DEGUEURCE PASCAL TOURNUS VC 2 00:28:13:72 40.17
55 198 AMIDIEU SIMON DIJON SC 21 1 00:28:17:00 40.09
56 160 BOUILHOL AURELIEN MELAY-AVRILLY-VOUGY 2 00:28:18:93 40.05
57 138 BOSC RAOUL VERDUN AC 4 00:28:19:20 40.04
58 219 PONCET SÉBASTIEN JONCY VS 2 00:28:21:45 39.99
59 53 BAQUÉ CLAUDE JONCY VS 4 00:28:22:08 39.97
60 112 RÉTHORÉ GUILLAUME MERCUREY TEAM 3 00:28:22:69 39.96
61 191 LANORE MATHIEU ASPTT CHALON 2 00:28:22:91 39.96
62 21 TALPIN NOEL CREUSOT VS 3 00:28:24:03 39.93
63 27 PUITIN FRANCK VIRIAT TEAM 01 3 00:28:24:19 39.93
64 202 LOY JEAN CULOZ BELLEY UC 01 4 00:28:24:28 39.92
65 114 DEMOURY DAVID MERCUREY TEAM 2 00:28:26:00 39.88
66 210 DUPONT FRÉDÉRIC GRIÈGES AS 01 4 00:28:29:97 39.79
67 129 LECUELLE PATRICK ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 3 00:28:34:39 39.69
68 170 BERTHELOT JACKY CREUSOT VS 3 00:28:34:93 39.68
69 47 BRUGNON ÉRIC ST RÉMY 2 00:28:35:53 39.66
70 5 BLANC SANDRINE FLACÉ EC 4 00:28:35:78 39.66
71 189 LAPRAY SIMON CREUSOT VS 3 00:28:36:36 39.64
72 95 METROT PHILIPPE MIREBEAU SC 21 3 00:28:40:86 39.54
73 218 RAVIOT JÉRÉMY CHALON VELO SPORT 2 00:28:43:68 39.47
74 180 RESCOURIO ALAIN CREUSOT VS 3 00:28:43:74 39.47
75 172 BONIN PASCAL CREUSOT VS 4 00:28:44:40 39.46
76 33 VERDELET LAURENT REPLONGES CC 01 4 00:28:45:65 39.43
77 128 FARES KARIM BOURG EN BRESSE AC 01 4 00:28:51:68 39.29
78 214 PERRUCHOT GÉRALD CREUSOT VS 5 00:28:52:56 39.27
79 76 TREMEAUX JEAN-LUC CHALON VELO SPORT 4 00:28:53:89 39.24
80 41 CHASSIBOUD JEAN-PAUL CROTTET 01 4 00:28:59:90 39.11
81 134 BRAHIER AURORE GENÈVE (SUISSE) 6 00:29:00:02 39.1
82 166 BARBERAT GILLES BUELLAS AC 01 3 00:29:02:10 39.06
83 4 BUET GÉRARD REPLONGES CC 01 4 00:29:05:56 38.98
84 150 RABUT SYLVAIN BUXY AC 4 00:29:08:40 38.92



85 162 LEDUC ALAIN CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:29:11:83 38.84
86 163 BLONDEAU ARMAND CREUSOT VS 5 00:29:13:06 38.81
87 101 MICHOT DENIS DIJON ACB 2 00:29:20:34 38.65
88 87 LANDRÉ PIERRE BUELLAS AC 01 4 00:29:21:40 38.63
89 93 BOURRAT MICHEL VENISSIEUX MAX BAREL 69 5 00:29:26:42 38.52
90 209 TETTE FRANCK GRIÈGES AS 01 3 00:29:31:77 38.4
91 151 GONNEAUD PATRICK ST VALLIER 5 00:29:32:72 38.38
92 109 GRILLOT JEAN-MICHEL AUBE UV 10 1 00:29:35:29 38.33
93 34 TALMARD GÉRALD FLACÉ EC 4 00:29:36:49 38.3
94 13 GUIGUE ARNAUD VERDUN AC 2 00:29:36:93 38.29
95 80 QUIVET ALAIN REPLONGES CC 01 4 00:29:37:56 38.28
96 156 DEMORTIERE RÉMI BUXY AC 2 00:29:38:00 38.27
97 44 JOLY SÉBASTIEN ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 5 00:29:39:72 38.23
98 20 LONJARET JEAN-YVES CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:29:40:54 38.21
99 148 GUYON STÉPHANE EC FLACE 4 00:29:42:41 38.17
100 60 HERMANT CHRISTOPHE BUXY AC 4 00:29:42:56 38.17
101 9 MENIER MAURICE FRANCHELEINS 01 3 00:29:43:64 38.15
102 194 BADOUX GEORGES ASPTT CHALON 6 00:29:55:84 37.89
103 29 MAGNIEN JEAN-YVES ST RÉMY 4 00:29:58:05 37.84
104 32 PAILLOUX JEAN-PIERRE ASPTT CHALON 5 00:30:01:77 37.76
105 107 CHEVREY JEAN-MARC CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:30:01:99 37.76
106 176 TALPIN ROMAIN CREUSOT VS 4 00:30:11:12 37.57
107 62 DONZEL ROLAND CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:30:12:52 37.54
108 175 TREMEAU CHRISTOPHE JONCY VS 3 00:30:13:26 37.52
109 48 MICHAUDET GUY ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 4 00:30:15:40 37.48
110 145 HURTEL LAURENT ST VALLIER 5 00:30:20:92 37.37
111 66 FERRARI ÉRIC FLACÉ EC 3 00:30:21:28 37.36
112 130 PERNOT JEAN-PAUL CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:30:22:49 37.33
113 18 PEGON GÉRALD FLACÉ EC 4 00:30:22:80 37.33
114 139 GRIMARD EMMANUELLE ASPTT CHALON 5 00:30:24:03 37.3
115 173 PIFFAUT MICHEL CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:30:25:77 37.27
116 122 ROUSSEAUX DOMINIQUE CHALON VELO SPORT 4 00:30:25:79 37.27
117 92 PARISOT LAURENT CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:30:27:24 37.24
118 55 BARALE MORGAN CREUSOT TRIATHLON 3 00:30:31:04 37.16
119 153 MACIASZEK DAVID CREUSOT VS 4 00:30:31:23 37.16
120 79 LACROIX GERARD BUELLAS AC 01 5 00:30:36:48 37.05
121 45 FOURNERAY DYLAN ST RÉMY 6 00:30:36:67 37.05
122 155 BIGNON ÉLIE RIORGES VÉLO 42 5 00:30:36:85 37.04
123 65 JEAMBENOIT MONIQUE BUELLAS AC 01 6 00:30:48:74 36.8
124 69 PLOT FREDERIC BUELLAS AC 01 4 00:30:53:36 36.71
125 164 BEAUFILS YVES JONCY VS 4 00:30:53:68 36.71
126 111 CACCIUTTOLO CHRISTOPHE MACON TRIATHLON 3 00:30:55:09 36.68
127 211 LARIÈPE BRUNO CREUSOT VS 4 00:30:55:58 36.67



128 17 LE CALVEZ LAURENT ST RÉMY 5 00:30:56:75 36.64
129 30 PICHARD JEAN-LOUIS ASPTT CHALON 5 00:30:59:22 36.6
130 98 SIGNORET STÉPHANE JONCY VS 4 00:31:02:62 36.53
131 51 FUSTER LOUIS ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 4 00:31:04:46 36.49
132 14 LIMOGE CHRISTIAN BUXY AC 5 00:31:04:90 36.48
133 73 BURTIN ALAIN MARCIGNY EC 5 00:31:06:32 36.46
134 152 DEMORTIERE FRÉDÉRIC BUXY AC 4 00:31:11:73 36.35
135 42 GAUTHIER FRÉDÉRIC JONCY VS 6 00:31:16:85 36.25
136 140 THIBERT MATHIEU CHALON VELO SPORT 4 00:31:18:48 36.22
137 15 FOURNERAY THIERRY ST RÉMY 4 00:31:19:90 36.19
138 206 URBANIAK CHRISTOPHE TOURNUS VC 1 00:31:22:57 36.14
139 106 GUIGUE JOËL VERDUN AC 6 00:31:26:70 36.06
140 121 CLERC ALBERT CREUSOT VS 6 00:31:27:84 36.04
141 187 BOUTON FABIENNE CHALON VELO SPORT FEMININE 00:31:32:19 35.96
142 104 GUIGUE JORDI VERDUN AC 6 00:31:34:52 35.91
143 78 POMMIER ANNICK REPLONGES CC 01 6 00:31:36:96 35.87
144 58 PICHET JEAN-MARC TOURNUS VC 5 00:31:43:50 35.74
145 70 JOBLOT THIERRY BUXY AC 4 00:31:49:84 35.63
146 75 DUCLOS DANIEL BUELLAS AC 01 5 00:31:53:67 35.55
147 57 TAYAS DIMITRI CHALON TRIATHLON CLUB 3 00:31:56:15 35.51
148 208 JOBLOT GÉRARD BUXY AC 5 00:31:58:66 35.46
149 26 ROBINSON KENNETH JONCY VS 6 00:32:01:29 35.41
150 6 PICARD ODETTE CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:32:05:68 35.33
151 91 BOUVARD CHRISTIAN ST RÉMY 5 00:32:09:94 35.25
152 10 MORET DENIS JONCY VS 3 00:32:15:97 35.15
153 123 MICHAUDET FRANCIS ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 5 00:32:18:68 35.1
154 50 PAGAND ARNAUD CHALON TRIATHLON CLUB 3 00:32:23:03 35.02
155 118 ANDRÉ CHRISTIAN ASPTT CHALON 6 00:32:33:15 34.84
156 159 COLOMBET CHRISTOPHE MELAY-AVRILLY-VOUGY 5 00:32:36:85 34.77
157 31 DE VECCHI GEORGES ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 6 00:32:40:33 34.71
158 82 LACASSAGNE DANIEL CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:32:41:69 34.68
159 28 PRIETO JEROME BUXY AC 6 00:32:49:21 34.55
160 1 CHAPELLE JEAN-CLAUDE CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:32:52:89 34.49
161 116 AUBERIVE JEAN-CLAUDE CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:32:53:30 34.48
162 117 VASSOS FRÉDÉRIC ASPTT CHALON 5 00:32:54:15 34.47
163 100 LAURENCE DANIEL ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 6 00:32:55:42 34.44
164 137 FAUVERNIER CHRISTIAN CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:33:03:75 34.3
165 49 BELLOT SÉBASTIEN ST RÉMY 2 00:33:08:02 34.23
166 200 VINCENT BERNARD ST MARCEL 6 00:33:08:99 34.21
167 124 PALUMBO GIULIO CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:33:12:08 34.16
168 186 SUEUR LOIC ST MARCEL 3 00:33:15:59 34.1
169 102 GAIDON JEAN-LOUP JONCY VS 5 00:33:19:42 34.03
170 199 MARICHY VALÉRIE TOURNUS VC 6 00:33:22:60 33.98



171 68 DUMONTEL JEROME BUXY AC 4 00:33:29:24 33.86
172 11 MORIN DANIEL ST RÉMY 5 00:33:30:93 33.84
173 61 PACOT LAURENT ST RÉMY 4 00:33:36:88 33.74
174 81 MONJOTIN PATRICK CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:33:41:23 33.66
175 8 GABERT ALAIN JONCY VS 6 00:33:41:25 33.66
176 35 PROTHIAU MADELEINE ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 6 00:33:47:42 33.56
177 167 HOUPLINE DIDIER JONCY VS 6 00:33:51:20 33.5
178 215 GERLAUD BERNARD CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:34:01:55 33.33
179 195 ESCUTÉNAIRE MAURICE CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:34:02:69 33.31
180 24 ROBINSON SUSAN JONCY VS FEMININE 00:34:03:01 33.3
181 63 MAILLOT CORINNE ST MARTIN EN BRESSE FEMININE 00:34:10:18 33.19
182 38 DEMORTIERE AUDE BUXY AC 6 00:34:13:72 33.13
183 23 DELARCHE GILBERT CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:34:29:81 32.87
184 157 DEVERCHÈRE SÉVERINE MELAY-AVRILLY-VOUGY FEMININE 00:34:41:90 32.68
185 115 TACNET SANDRINE AUTUN TRIATHLON 6 00:34:54:55 32.48
186 3 PILLOT MICHEL CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:34:55:08 32.48
187 169 ODET ALAIN JONCY VS 6 00:35:02:36 32.36
188 183 TELLIER JEANNE MARGNY LES COMPIÈGNE 60 6 00:35:09:19 32.26
189 133 LANDRE CATHERINE CREUSOT VS FEMININE 00:35:11:42 32.22
190 135 SEMPÉ ROGER ST RÉMY 6 00:35:44:34 31.73
191 96 BÉRANGER ANNE-HÉLÈNE CHALON VELO SPORT FEMININE 00:35:50:62 31.64
192 171 ROUX ANDRÉ JONCY VS 6 00:35:50:92 31.63
193 217 MERLE JOËLLE JONCY VS FEMININE 00:36:02:32 31.47
194 83 PIQUET DANIEL ECUISSES VSP 6 00:36:12:66 31.32
195 177 LOISY MICHEL ST MARCEL 6 00:36:24:28 31.15
196 205 ROIZOT ROBERT BUXY AC 6 00:36:26:30 31.12
197 204 JOBLOT ROBERT BUXY AC 6 00:37:25:29 30.3
198 36 DEMORTIERE FABIENNE BUXY AC FEMININE 00:38:29:29 29.46
199 64 RABUT CATHERINE BUXY AC FEMININE 00:39:42:96 28.55
200 2 LAURENCE LUCIE ST MARTIN EN BRESSE FEMININE 00:40:30:69 27.99
201 88 LUPO MARIA STELLA BUXY AC FEMININE 00:44:39:56 25.39



Pl. Club Dossard Nom Prénom Club Catégorie Temps Moy. Horaire
1 141 GRIMARD STÉPHANE ASPTT CHALON 2 00:27:55:91 40.6
2 191 LANORE MATHIEU ASPTT CHALON 2 00:28:22:91 39.96
3 194 BADOUX GEORGES ASPTT CHALON 6 00:29:55:84 37.89
4 32 PAILLOUX JEAN-PIERRE ASPTT CHALON 5 00:30:01:77 37.76
5 139 GRIMARD EMMANUELLE ASPTT CHALON 5 00:30:24:03 37.3
6 30 PICHARD JEAN-LOUIS ASPTT CHALON 5 00:30:59:22 36.6
7 118 ANDRÉ CHRISTIAN ASPTT CHALON 6 00:32:33:15 34.84
8 117 VASSOS FRÉDÉRIC ASPTT CHALON 5 00:32:54:15 34.47
1 109 GRILLOT JEAN-MICHEL AUBE UV 10 1 00:29:35:29 38.33
1 115 TACNET SANDRINE AUTUN TRIATHLON 6 00:34:54:55 32.48
1 128 FARES KARIM BOURG EN BRESSE AC 01 4 00:28:51:68 39.29
1 166 BARBERAT GILLES BUELLAS AC 01 3 00:29:02:10 39.06
2 87 LANDRÉ PIERRE BUELLAS AC 01 4 00:29:21:40 38.63
3 79 LACROIX GERARD BUELLAS AC 01 5 00:30:36:48 37.05
4 65 JEAMBENOIT MONIQUE BUELLAS AC 01 6 00:30:48:74 36.8
5 69 PLOT FREDERIC BUELLAS AC 01 4 00:30:53:36 36.71
6 75 DUCLOS DANIEL BUELLAS AC 01 5 00:31:53:67 35.55
1 150 RABUT SYLVAIN BUXY AC 4 00:29:08:40 38.92
2 156 DEMORTIERE RÉMI BUXY AC 2 00:29:38:00 38.27
3 60 HERMANT CHRISTOPHE BUXY AC 4 00:29:42:56 38.17
4 14 LIMOGE CHRISTIAN BUXY AC 5 00:31:04:90 36.48
5 152 DEMORTIERE FRÉDÉRIC BUXY AC 4 00:31:11:73 36.35
6 70 JOBLOT THIERRY BUXY AC 4 00:31:49:84 35.63
7 208 JOBLOT GÉRARD BUXY AC 5 00:31:58:66 35.46
8 28 PRIETO JEROME BUXY AC 6 00:32:49:21 34.55
9 68 DUMONTEL JEROME BUXY AC 4 00:33:29:24 33.86
10 38 DEMORTIERE AUDE BUXY AC 6 00:34:13:72 33.13
11 205 ROIZOT ROBERT BUXY AC 6 00:36:26:30 31.12
12 204 JOBLOT ROBERT BUXY AC 6 00:37:25:29 30.3
13 36 DEMORTIERE FABIENNE BUXY AC FEMININE 00:38:29:29 29.46
14 64 RABUT CATHERINE BUXY AC FEMININE 00:39:42:96 28.55
15 88 LUPO MARIA STELLA BUXY AC FEMININE 00:44:39:56 25.39
1 57 TAYAS DIMITRI CHALON TRIATHLON CLUB 3 00:31:56:15 35.51
2 50 PAGAND ARNAUD CHALON TRIATHLON CLUB 3 00:32:23:03 35.02
1 90 MAGNIEN PATRICE CHALON VELO SPORT 2 00:26:12:24 43.28
2 119 ZOCCOLANTE DAVID CHALON VELO SPORT 2 00:27:10:18 41.74
3 125 PUTOUD GUILLAUME CHALON VELO SPORT 3 00:27:14:08 41.64
4 142 PILLOT DOMINIQUE CHALON VELO SPORT 2 00:27:34:19 41.13
5 108 OLIVIER LIONEL CHALON VELO SPORT 3 00:27:56:79 40.58
6 52 MOUTRILLE MICHAEL CHALON VELO SPORT 4 00:28:00:19 40.5
7 218 RAVIOT JÉRÉMY CHALON VELO SPORT 2 00:28:43:68 39.47
8 76 TREMEAUX JEAN-LUC CHALON VELO SPORT 4 00:28:53:89 39.24



9 162 LEDUC ALAIN CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:29:11:83 38.84
10 20 LONJARET JEAN-YVES CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:29:40:54 38.21
11 107 CHEVREY JEAN-MARC CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:30:01:99 37.76
12 62 DONZEL ROLAND CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:30:12:52 37.54
13 130 PERNOT JEAN-PAUL CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:30:22:49 37.33
14 173 PIFFAUT MICHEL CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:30:25:77 37.27
15 122 ROUSSEAUX DOMINIQUE CHALON VELO SPORT 4 00:30:25:79 37.27
16 92 PARISOT LAURENT CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:30:27:24 37.24
17 140 THIBERT MATHIEU CHALON VELO SPORT 4 00:31:18:48 36.22
18 187 BOUTON FABIENNE CHALON VELO SPORT FEMININE 00:31:32:19 35.96
19 6 PICARD ODETTE CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:32:05:68 35.33
20 82 LACASSAGNE DANIEL CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:32:41:69 34.68
21 1 CHAPELLE JEAN-CLAUDE CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:32:52:89 34.49
22 116 AUBERIVE JEAN-CLAUDE CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:32:53:30 34.48
23 137 FAUVERNIER CHRISTIAN CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:33:03:75 34.3
24 124 PALUMBO GIULIO CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:33:12:08 34.16
25 81 MONJOTIN PATRICK CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:33:41:23 33.66
26 215 GERLAUD BERNARD CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:34:01:55 33.33
27 195 ESCUTÉNAIRE MAURICE CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:34:02:69 33.31
28 23 DELARCHE GILBERT CHALON VELO SPORT 6 00:34:29:81 32.87
29 3 PILLOT MICHEL CHALON VELO SPORT 5 00:34:55:08 32.48
30 96 BÉRANGER ANNE-HÉLÈNE CHALON VELO SPORT FEMININE 00:35:50:62 31.64
1 55 BARALE MORGAN CREUSOT TRIATHLON 3 00:30:31:04 37.16
1 178 JOLIVOT SÉBASTIEN CREUSOT VS 2 00:26:13:51 43.24
2 212 CALONNE OLIVIER CREUSOT VS 2 00:26:14:21 43.22
3 39 LANDRÉ SÉBASTIEN CREUSOT VS 2 00:26:23:26 42.97
4 37 BONIN GILBERT CREUSOT VS 5 00:28:01:83 40.46
5 21 TALPIN NOEL CREUSOT VS 3 00:28:24:03 39.93
6 170 BERTHELOT JACKY CREUSOT VS 3 00:28:34:93 39.68
7 189 LAPRAY SIMON CREUSOT VS 3 00:28:36:36 39.64
8 180 RESCOURIO ALAIN CREUSOT VS 3 00:28:43:74 39.47
9 172 BONIN PASCAL CREUSOT VS 4 00:28:44:40 39.46
10 214 PERRUCHOT GÉRALD CREUSOT VS 5 00:28:52:56 39.27
11 163 BLONDEAU ARMAND CREUSOT VS 5 00:29:13:06 38.81
12 176 TALPIN ROMAIN CREUSOT VS 4 00:30:11:12 37.57
13 153 MACIASZEK DAVID CREUSOT VS 4 00:30:31:23 37.16
14 211 LARIÈPE BRUNO CREUSOT VS 4 00:30:55:58 36.67
15 121 CLERC ALBERT CREUSOT VS 6 00:31:27:84 36.04
16 133 LANDRE CATHERINE CREUSOT VS FEMININE 00:35:11:42 32.22
1 41 CHASSIBOUD JEAN-PAUL CROTTET 01 4 00:28:59:90 39.11
2 111 CACCIUTTOLO CHRISTOPHE CROTTET 01 3 00:30:55:09 36.68
1 202 LOY JEAN CULOZ BELLEY UC 01 4 00:28:24:28 39.92
1 143 BAGGETTO YOHANN DIGOIN UC FFC 1+2 00:25:02:38 45.29



2 127 DUREY THOMAS DIGOIN UC 1 00:25:17:04 44.85
3 168 LE CALVEZ CLÉMENT DIGOIN UC 1 00:25:37:54 44.25
4 43 THORLAY PHILIPPE DIGOIN UC 1 00:27:52:13 40.69
1 103 PETILLAT ÉRIC DIJON ACB 2 00:27:45:63 40.85
2 101 MICHOT DENIS DIJON ACB 2 00:29:20:34 38.65
1 198 AMIDIEU SIMON DIJON SCO 21 1 00:28:17:00 40.09
1 149 OLIVIER QUENTIN DÔLE VC 39 1 00:26:27:18 42.87
2 216 GAUTHRON THÉOPHILE DÔLE VC 39 1 00:27:38:59 41.02
1 196 JANIN SÉBASTIEN DRUILLAT VC 01 2 00:26:23:80 42.96
2 16 JUILLARD JACQUES DRUILLAT VC 01 4 00:26:59:26 42.02
1 148 GUYON STÉPHANE EC FLACE 4 00:29:42:41 38.17
1 131 HÉBERT BENJAMIN ECUISSES VSP 4 00:28:06:94 40.33
2 83 PIQUET DANIEL ECUISSES VSP 6 00:36:12:66 31.32
1 40 LAGRANGE JEAN-MARC FEILLENS VL 01 2 00:26:41:02 42.5
1 120 AZAIS OLIVIER FLACÉ EC 3 00:26:01:83 43.56
2 136 BEAU ALAIN FLACÉ EC 3 00:26:55:13 42.13
3 72 GOUDARD GUILLAUME FLACÉ EC 4 00:27:14:23 41.63
4 5 BLANC SANDRINE FLACÉ EC 4 00:28:35:78 39.66
5 34 TALMARD GÉRALD FLACÉ EC 4 00:29:36:49 38.3
6 66 FERRARI ÉRIC FLACÉ EC 3 00:30:21:28 37.36
7 18 PEGON GÉRALD FLACÉ EC 4 00:30:22:80 37.33
1 9 MENIER MAURICE FRANCHELEINS 01 3 00:29:43:64 38.15
1 132 KILMARTIN JANE GENÈVE (SUISSE) 6 00:26:47:01 42.34
1 134 BRAHIER AURORE GENÈVE (SUISSE) 6 00:29:00:02 39.1
1 54 CIPRELLI PATRICE GRENOBLE IS 38 2 00:25:59:13 43.64
1 59 LONGO JEANNIE GRENOBLE 38 AS ALPEXPO FFC 1+2 00:26:18:08 43,09
1 7 BOILLON MARCEL GRIÈGES AS 01 2 00:27:49:00 40.77
2 210 DUPONT FRÉDÉRIC GRIÈGES AS 01 4 00:28:29:97 39.79
3 209 TETTE FRANCK GRIÈGES AS 01 3 00:29:31:77 38.4
1 46 MONARD JORIS GUIDON D'OR COSTELLOIS 42 FFC 1+2 00:25:59:71 43.62
1 113 TACNET OLIVIER HAUTEVILLE ASL 21 2 00:26:50:25 42.25
1 154 GAUDILLIÈRE ALEXIS JONCY VS 2 00:27:05:33 41.86
2 146 JEANNERET LUDOVIC JONCY VS 2 00:27:43:82 40.89
3 219 PONCET SÉBASTIEN JONCY VS 2 00:28:21:45 39.99
4 53 BAQUÉ CLAUDE JONCY VS 4 00:28:22:08 39.97
5 175 TREMEAU CHRISTOPHE JONCY VS 3 00:30:13:26 37.52
6 164 BEAUFILS YVES JONCY VS 4 00:30:53:68 36.71
7 98 SIGNORET STÉPHANE JONCY VS 4 00:31:02:62 36.53
8 42 GAUTHIER FRÉDÉRIC JONCY VS 6 00:31:16:85 36.25
9 26 ROBINSON KENNETH JONCY VS 6 00:32:01:29 35.41
10 10 MORET DENIS JONCY VS 3 00:32:15:97 35.15
11 102 GAIDON JEAN-LOUP JONCY VS 5 00:33:19:42 34.03
12 8 GABERT ALAIN JONCY VS 6 00:33:41:25 33.66



13 167 HOUPLINE DIDIER JONCY VS 6 00:33:51:20 33.5
14 24 ROBINSON SUSAN JONCY VS FEMININE 00:34:03:01 33.3
15 169 ODET ALAIN JONCY VS 6 00:35:02:36 32.36
16 171 ROUX ANDRÉ JONCY VS 6 00:35:50:92 31.63
17 217 MERLE JOËLLE JONCY VS FEMININE 00:36:02:32 31.47
1 181 NICOLAS MATTHIEU JURA CYCLISME 39 1 00:26:04:99 43.48
1 73 BURTIN ALAIN MARCIGNY EC 5 00:31:06:32 36.46
1 185 TELLIER JEAN-LOUIS MARGNY LES COMPIÈGNE 60 2 00:26:16:56 43.16
2 19 TELLIER LOUISON MARGNY LES COMPIÈGNE 60 3 00:27:17:34 41.56
3 183 TELLIER JEANNE MARGNY LES COMPIÈGNE 60 6 00:35:09:19 32.26
1 188 BRESSAND XAVIER MARSEILLE VC LA  POMME 13 3 00:26:26:34 42.89
1 160 BOUILHOL AURELIEN MELAY-AVRILLY-VOUGY 2 00:28:18:93 40.05
2 159 COLOMBET CHRISTOPHE MELAY-AVRILLY-VOUGY 5 00:32:36:85 34.77
3 157 DEVERCHÈRE SÉVERINE MELAY-AVRILLY-VOUGY FEMININE 00:34:41:90 32.68
1 158 COUETOUX JULIEN MERCUREY TEAM 3 00:28:05:46 40.37
2 112 RÉTHORÉ GUILLAUME MERCUREY TEAM 3 00:28:22:69 39.96
3 114 DEMOURY DAVID MERCUREY TEAM 2 00:28:26:00 39.88
1 95 METROT PHILIPPE MIREBEAU SC 21 3 00:28:40:86 39.54
1 105 MICHARD GILBERT MONTBARD LANTENAY TEAM 21 2 00:27:07:98 41.79
2 99 CHAILLOT GEORGES MONTBARD LANTENAY TEAM 21 2 00:27:55:73 40.6
1 12 DUFOSSÉ DAVID OULLINS DUQUESNE EC 69 2 00:25:34:62 44.34
1 33 VERDELET LAURENT REPLONGES CC 01 4 00:28:45:65 39.43
2 4 BUET GÉRARD REPLONGES CC 01 4 00:29:05:56 38.98
3 80 QUIVET ALAIN REPLONGES CC 01 4 00:29:37:56 38.28
4 78 POMMIER ANNICK REPLONGES CC 01 6 00:31:36:96 35.87
1 182 DIJOUD JEAN-PHILIPPE RIORGES VÉLO 42 3 00:27:24:49 41.37
2 155 BIGNON ÉLIE RIORGES VÉLO 42 5 00:30:36:85 37.04
1 184 GILARÈS OLIVIER ROAD TEAM 71 2 00:26:57:35 42.07
1 56 CUISSON SYLVAIN ROANNE CO 42 3 00:28:08:01 40.31
1 193 GAUTHIER MATHIEU RUFFEY LES ECHIREY VC 21 2 00:25:04:50 45.22
2 97 JOSSINET DANIEL RUFFEY LES ECHIREY VC 21 2 00:27:25:08 41.36
1 126 DESPLACES ROGER SAINT-DENIS CYCLISME 01 4 00:27:37:83 41.04
1 147 BAGGETTO OLIVIER SANVIGNES VS 2 00:27:32:73 41.17
1 200 VINCENT BERNARD ST MARCEL 6 00:33:08:99 34.21
2 186 SUEUR LOIC ST MARCEL 3 00:33:15:59 34.1
3 177 LOISY MICHEL ST MARCEL 6 00:36:24:28 31.15
1 129 LECUELLE PATRICK ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 3 00:28:34:39 39.69
2 44 JOLY SÉBASTIEN ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 5 00:29:39:72 38.23
3 48 MICHAUDET GUY ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 4 00:30:15:40 37.48
4 51 FUSTER LOUIS ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 4 00:31:04:46 36.49
5 123 MICHAUDET FRANCIS ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 5 00:32:18:68 35.1
6 31 DE VECCHI GEORGES ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 6 00:32:40:33 34.71
7 100 LAURENCE DANIEL ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 6 00:32:55:42 34.44



8 35 PROTHIAU MADELEINE ST MARTIN EN BRESSE 6 00:33:47:42 33.56
9 63 MAILLOT CORINNE ST MARTIN EN BRESSE FEMININE 00:34:10:18 33.19
10 2 LAURENCE LUCIE ST MARTIN EN BRESSE FEMININE 00:40:30:69 27.99
1 47 BRUGNON ÉRIC ST RÉMY 2 00:28:35:53 39.66
2 29 MAGNIEN JEAN-YVES ST RÉMY 4 00:29:58:05 37.84
3 45 FOURNERAY DYLAN ST RÉMY 6 00:30:36:67 37.05
4 17 LE CALVEZ LAURENT ST RÉMY 5 00:30:56:75 36.64
5 15 FOURNERAY THIERRY ST RÉMY 4 00:31:19:90 36.19
6 91 BOUVARD CHRISTIAN ST RÉMY 5 00:32:09:94 35.25
7 49 BELLOT SÉBASTIEN ST RÉMY 2 00:33:08:02 34.23
8 11 MORIN DANIEL ST RÉMY 5 00:33:30:93 33.84
9 61 PACOT LAURENT ST RÉMY 4 00:33:36:88 33.74
10 135 SEMPÉ ROGER ST RÉMY 6 00:35:44:34 31.73
1 161 CHAROLLAIS PHILIPPE ST VALLIER 3 00:28:12:54 40.2
2 151 GONNEAUD PATRICK ST VALLIER 5 00:29:32:72 38.38
3 145 HURTEL LAURENT ST VALLIER 5 00:30:20:92 37.37
1 190 DEGUEURCE PASCAL TOURNUS VC 2 00:28:13:72 40.17
2 206 URBANIAK CHRISTOPHE TOURNUS VC 1 00:31:22:57 36.14
3 58 PICHET JEAN-MARC TOURNUS VC 5 00:31:43:50 35.74
4 199 MARICHY VALÉRIE TOURNUS VC 6 00:33:22:60 33.98
1 86 PHILIPPE FRANÇOIS VENISSIEUX MAX BAREL 69 2 00:25:53:92 43.79
2 89 HUMBERT ROGER VENISSIEUX MAX BAREL 69 4 00:27:41:41 40.95
3 93 BOURRAT MICHEL VENISSIEUX MAX BAREL 69 5 00:29:26:42 38.52
1 138 BOSC RAOUL VERDUN AC 4 00:28:19:20 40.04
2 13 GUIGUE ARNAUD VERDUN AC 2 00:29:36:93 38.29
3 106 GUIGUE JOËL VERDUN AC 6 00:31:26:70 36.06
4 104 GUIGUE JORDI VERDUN AC 6 00:31:34:52 35.91
1 77 HENRY CHRISTOPHE VIRIAT TEAM 01 2 00:25:49:76 43.9
2 71 GUILLOT PIERRE VIRIAT TEAM 01 2 00:27:00:09 42
3 27 PUITIN FRANCK VIRIAT TEAM 01 3 00:28:24:19 39.93


